

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 7516/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2012 in WC No.65428/2006, dated 13/12/2012 in CWP No.65428/2006, CMRA No.241799/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S MIGLANI CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARJINDER SINGH AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 12/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bijender Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition. Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

List the matter after six weeks.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of impugned Judgment.

[RAJNI MUKHI]
Sr. P.A.

[SNEH BALA MEHRA]
COURT MASTER