

i>¿

SECTION XI  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON: 09.09.2013  
Court No. 12  
Item No. 66

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 16311-16312 OF 2013  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION

(Appliciation for vacation of stay & modification of Court's Order dated 12.04.2013)

M/S. MIGLANI CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD.

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

HARJINDER SINGH & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on  
08.07.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass following Order:

Post this matter after two weeks as per the letter circulated by the  
counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.

The prayer for status quo or any other interim order will be considered  
on the next date.

It is submitted that Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate has filed counter  
affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 3, 4 and 5 and copy of the same are  
circulated herewith.

It is submitted that counsel for petitioner has on 5/9/2013 filed rejoinder  
affidavit and copy of the same is circulated herewith.

It is submitted that Ms. Rekha Pandey, Advocate has filed application for  
vacation of stay and modification of Court's order dated 12.04.2013 and same is  
Regd. on I.A. No.2 and copy of the same is circulated herewith.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this  
report.

Dated this the 7th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1 Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Advocate
- 2 Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
- 3 Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR