

: ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1442 OF 2013

M/S MIGLANI CONSTRUCTION PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARJINDER SINGH AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 16/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bijender Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Kumar K., Adv.

Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.

For Respondent(s)Mr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let this transfer petition be tagged to be heard along with SLP(C)  
No.16311-16312 of 2013.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
(Sanjay Kumar)

Sr.P.A.  
Court Master